1 Connection Charges $329,604 $391,475 ($61,871)

2 NSF Cheque Charges 5,880   5,400   480

3 Penalty Revenue 361,584   295,481   66,103

4 Royalty Income 15,302,854   17,215,110   (1,912,256)

5 LNG Mitigation Revenue from FEI 11,959,992   -   11,959,992

6 FEVI LNG Costs tsf'd to Commodity 1,576,575   -   1,576,575

7 Miscellaneous (23,164)   (2,774)   (20,390)

8 Total Other Revenue $29,513,325 $17,904,692 $11,608,633

Royalty Income

9 Current year Royalty Income $13,290,162 $13,640,393

10 Prior year adjustment in the current year 2,012,692   3,574,717

11 Current year per financial statements $15,302,854 $17,215,110

12 Prior year as previously stated $13,640,393 $21,088,762

13 Prior year adjustment 2,012,692   3,574,717

14 Prior year restated $15,653,085 $24,663,479

FORTISBC ENERGY (VANCOUVER ISLAND) INC. 5.0.0

ANNUAL REPORT - 2011

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - SUMMARY

Line Increase

No. Particulars 2011 2010 (Decrease)

1 Total Gross O&M Expenses $31,521,839 $29,852,121 $1,669,718

2 Difference from Allowed O&M Expenses (1,180,161)   (1,378,879)   198,718

3 TOTAL GROSS O&M EXPENSES ALLOWED $32,702,000 $31,231,000 $1,471,000

4 Capitalization Allowed (4,566,394)   (4,372,368)   (194,026)

5 TOTAL NET DIRECT O&M EXPENSES ALLOWED $28,135,606 $26,858,632 $1,276,974

6 Average Full Time Employee Count 109.31 100.74 8.57

RECONCILIATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENT O&M EXPENSE

7 TOTAL NET DIRECT O&M EXPENSES ALLOWED (as per above line 5) $28,135,606 $26,858,632

8 Compressor Lease (non-O&M) -   -

9 Difference from Allowed O&M Expenses (as per above line 2) (1,180,161)   (1,378,879)

10   Add: Removal Cost 344,004 342,816

11   Add: Non-Regulatory Provisions 0 588,263

12 TOTAL O&M EXPENSE per Financial Statements $27,299,449 $26,410,832

FORTISBC ENERGY (VANCOUVER ISLAND) INC. 5.1.0

ANNUAL REPORT - 2011

OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES (Resource View)

Line

No. Particulars 2011 2010 Increase (Decrease)

(1) (2) (3) (4)

1   M&E Costs 3,475,374$   3,569,754$   (94,380)$

2   COPE Costs 407,153   247,692   159,461

3   IBEW Costs 5,207,011   4,644,220   562,791

4 Labour Costs 9,089,537   8,461,666   627,871

5   Vehicle costs 588,036   606,364   (18,327)

6   Employee Expenses 537,559   568,071   (30,512)

7   Materials and Supplies 1,227,674   1,103,339   124,335

8   Office Furnishing & Equipment 9,122   19,231   (10,109)

9   Computer Costs 326,459   529,114   (202,654)

10   Fees and Administration Costs 12,438,516   11,465,465   973,051

11   Contractors costs 6,077,803   6,204,736   (126,933)

12   Facilities 2,248,243   2,047,080   201,163

13   Recoveries & Revenue (1,021,110)   (1,152,944)   131,834

14 Non-Labour Costs 22,432,302   21,390,455   1,041,848

15 Total Gross O&M Expense 31,521,839$   29,852,121$   1,669,718$

FORTISBC ENERGY (VANCOUVER ISLAND) INC. 5.2.0

ANNUAL REPORT - 2011

OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES (Activity View)

Line

No. Particulars Reference 2011 2010 Increase (Decrease)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

OPERATING

1 Distribution Supervision 100-11 1,942,972$   1,826,630$   116,342$
2   Distribution Supervision Total 100-10 1,942,972   1,826,630   116,342

3 Operation Centre - Distribution 100-21 602,986   443,454   159,533
4 Preventative Maintenance - Distribution 100-23 143,415   193,136   (49,721)
5 Distribution Operations - General 100-24 1,173,583   1,068,717   104,867
6 Emergency Management 100-26 1,021,629   820,179   201,450
7   Distribution Operations Total 100-20 2,941,614   2,525,486   416,128

8 Distribution Corrective - Meters 100-31 204,802   300,783   (95,981)
9 Distribution Corrective - Leak Repair 100-33 100,395   85,660   14,735

10 Distribution Corrective - Stations 100-34 13,658   12,752   906
11 Distribution Corrective - General 100-35 47,832   67,996   (20,164)
12   Distribution Maintenance Total 100-30 366,688   467,191   (100,503)

13 Distribution Total 100 5,251,274   4,819,307   431,967

14 Transmission Supervision 200-11 353,999   -   353,999

15 Transmission Supervision Total 200-10 353,999   -   353,999

16 Pipeline Operation - Operations 200-21 520,478   1,316,301   (795,823)
17 Right of Way 200-22 453,844   113,842   340,002
18 Compression - Operations 200-23 718,047   919,463   (201,416)
19 Transmission Pipeline Integrity Project (TPIP) 200-25 162,124   162,124
20   Transmission - Operation 200-20 1,854,494   2,349,606   (495,112)

21 Pipeline Operation - Maintenance 200-31 104,946   490,079   (385,133)
22 Compression - Maintenance 200-32 406,470   715,512   (309,042)
23 TPIP - Maintenance 200-33 80,266   -   80,266
24   Transmission - Maintenance 200-30 591,682   1,205,591   (613,909)

25 Transmission Total 200 2,800,175   3,555,197   (755,022)

26 LNG Plant Operation 300-10 1,584,672   438,097   1,146,576

27 LNG Total 300 1,584,672   438,097   1,146,575

28 Measurement Operations 400-11 486,526   459,388   27,138
29   Measurement - Operation 400-10 486,526   459,388   27,138
30 Measurement Maintenance 400-21 364,890   457,259   (92,369)
31   Measurement - Maintenance 400-20 364,890   457,259   (92,369)

32 Measurement Total 400   851,416   916,647   (65,231)

33   Facilities Management 500-10 1,590,373   1,459,732   130,641
34   Operations Engineering 500-30 698,834   749,927   (51,093)
35   System Integrity 500-50 114,710   119,407   (4,697)

36 General Operations Total 500 2,403,916   2,329,066   74,850

37 TOTAL OPERATING 12,891,453   12,058,314   833,139

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

38 Corporate & Marketing Communications 600-30 53,545   136,652   (83,107)

39 Marketing Total 600 53,545   136,652   (83,107)

40   Customer Contact - ABSU contract 700-20 5,233,322   4,890,845   342,477
41   Bad Debt Management and Administration 700-30 286,861   312,363   (25,502)
42   Customer Management & Sales 700-40 1,129,966   1,094,705   35,261

43 Customer Care Total 700 6,650,148   6,297,913   352,235

44   Application Management 800-20 413,252   387,435   25,817

45 Business & IT Services Total 800 413,252   387,435   25,817

46 Administration & General - inc insurance 900-11 453,996   232,365   221,631
47 Insurance 900-12 904,441   861,000   43,441
48 Finance and Regulatory Affairs 900-13 430,569   381,175   49,393
49 Shared Services 900-14 8,638,000   8,326,000   312,000

50   Corporate Administration Total 900-10 10,427,006   9,800,540   626,467
51 Community Relations 900-31 245,996   234,267   11,729
52   Public Affairs 900-30 245,996   234,267   11,729

53   Human Resources 900-50 438   -   438
54   Other Post Employment Benefits 900-60 840,000   937,000   (97,000)

55 Administration & General Total 900 11,513,441   10,971,807   541,634

56 TOTAL GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATION 18,630,386   17,793,807   836,579

57 Total Gross O&M Expense 31,521,839$   29,852,121$   1,669,718$

FORTISBC ENERGY (VANCOUVER ISLAND) INC. 6.0.0

ANNUAL REPORT - 2011

PIPELINE METRES

Pipe

Line Size 2011

No. mm Plastic Steel HP/TP Steel Mains MOPP P. Sys Bet. Total

1 33-44 1,357,407 15,495 0 90,752 26,029 1,489,683

2 60 863,855 100,269 0 32,257 15,055 1,011,436

3 88 419,841 5,534 19,252 5,456 4,858 454,941

4 114 243,204 42,456 67,639 2,562 16,541 372,402

5 168 102,423 16,378 72,108 0 4,710 195,619

6 219 0 52,758 68,265 0 4,167 125,190

7 273 0 0 504,768 0 0 504,768

8 323 0 0 45,875 0 602 46,477

9 Total 2,986,730 232,890 777,907 131,027 71,962 4,200,516

Pipe

Line Size 2010

No. mm Plastic Steel HP/TP Steel Mains MOPP P. Sys Bet. Total

10 33-44 1,352,691 15,495 0 90,752 26,587 1,485,525

11 60 846,722 100,269 0 32,257 14,862 994,111

12 88 419,841 5,534 19,252 5,456 5,105 455,188

13 114 238,853 42,376 61,749 2,562 16,071 361,611

14 168 102,423 16,378 72,048 0 4,703 195,552

15 219 0 52,758 68,285 0 4,167 125,210

16 273 0 0 500,520 0 0 500,520

17 323 0 0 45,855 0 602 46,457

18 Total 2,960,530 232,810 767,709 131,027 72,097 4,164,174

2011 ADDITIONS

Plastic Steel HP/TP Steel Mains MOPP P. Sys Bet. Total

19 33-44 4,716 0 0 0 (558) 4,157

20 60 17,133 0 0 0 193 17,326

21 88 0 0 0 0 (247) (247)

22 114 4,351 80 5,890 0 470 10,791

23 168 0 0 60 0 8 68

24 219 0 0 (20) 0 0 (20)

25 273 0 0 4,248 0 0 4,248

26 323 0 0 20 0 0 20

27 Total 26,200 80 10,198 0 (135) 36,343

7.0.0

7.0.0 2011 Section - Service Interruptions.doc

FORTISBC ENERGY (VANCOUVER ISLAND) INC.

ANNUAL REPORT - 2011

SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS AND PROPERTY DAMAGE

1.  Service Interruptions

There were no significant system interruptions to report in 2011.

2.  Damage/Injury

There were no significant property and personal injury claims to report in 2011.

SCALE-MICROFILMED

DESIGNEDDRAWN CHECKED

SAP ID: XXXXXXXXXX

DATE(YY-MM-DD)

XXXXXXXREF.- DRAWING No.

BY No. REVISION

AS SHOWN

ENGINEERING SERVICES

50.145 km of 10" (273.1 mm) O.D. ON TEXADA ISLAND

EXTENSION PIPELINES